

**BUREAU OF STREET LIGHTING
BID RESULTS**

Fiscal Year 2019-2020

*“ * ” indicates a corrected bid amount.
Bid order may change after application of Local Business Preference bid amount reduction to certified
Local Business Enterprises (see Part II of bid package).*

Board of Public Works Meeting: Bid Opening – 7/31/19

STREET LIGHTING CONDUIT ONLY PROJECT UNIT 6

W.O. No. L1949445 Plan No. M-2445
BSL Estimate: \$2,340,950.00

1 st Low:	KDC Inc. DBA Dynalectric	\$2,373,121.00 (1.37% Low)
2 nd Low:	My Electrician Inc.	\$2,684,368.00 (14.67% High)
3 rd Low:	Elecnor Belco Electric Inc.	\$2,810,213.00 (20.04% High)
4 th Low:	Crosstown Electric & Data Inc.	\$3,761,425.00 (60.68% High)

(Bid Tabulation available at the end of this document.)

Board of Public Works Meeting: Bid Opening – 7/31/19

STREET LIGHTING CONDUIT ONLY PROJECT UNIT 7

W.O. No. L1949446 Plan No. M-2446
BSL Estimate: \$2,505,937.00

1 st Low:	KDC Inc. DBA Dynalectric	\$2,734,860.00 (9.14% High)
2 nd Low:	My Electrician Inc.	\$3,144,578.00 (25.49% High)
3 rd Low:	Elecnor Belco Electric Inc.	\$3,404,439.00 (35.85% High)
4 th Low:	Crosstown Electric & Data Inc.	\$3,956,505.00 (57.89% High)

(Bid Tabulation available at the end of this document.)

The following BID TABULATION pages indicate Total Bid Amounts as shown in the bid package submitted by the contractor. Subsequent corrections of mathematical or other errors on the bid amounts during the review period are not reflected, unless otherwise indicated on the Bid Tabulation.

STREET LIGHTING CONDUIT ONLY PROJECT UNIT 6 L1949445

Bid Date: 7/31/19

Estimate: \$2,340,950.00

(Bid Amounts have been verified.)		Quantity Unit		1st Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder	
				KDC Inc., dba Dynalectric		My Electrician Inc.	
				Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total
1	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (includes in line st crossings along parkway install)	30270	LF	31.5	953505	24	726480
2	1" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (for st crossings not in line with parkway install)	3127	LF	54	168858	24	75048
3	1" galv. cond. incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (installed in street along flowline by open trench, ex. rock wheel)	19600	LF	42.13	825748	24	470400
4	1-1/2"galv.cond.(St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	185	LF	114	21090	24	4440
5	Pullbox, No. 3-1/2 with Steel Cover (traffic rated) incl. lid, bends, exc & restore to match adj surface	137	EA	1470	201390	4000	548000
6	Pullbox, type 2, incl. lid, bends, excavating, and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	215	EA	942	202530	4000	860000
				\$2,373,121.00		\$2,684,368.00	

STREET LIGHTING CONDUIT ONLY PROJECT UNIT 6 L1949445

Bid Date: 7/31/19

Estimate: \$2,340,950.00

(Bid Amounts have been verified.)		Quantity Unit		3rd Low Bidder		4th Low Bidder	
				Elecnor Belco Electric, Inc.		Crosstown Electrical & Data, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total
1	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (includes in line st crossings along parkway install)	30270	LF	45	1362150	35	1059450
2	1" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (for st crossings not in line with parkway install)	3127	LF	74	231398	175	547225
3	1" galv. cond. incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (installed in street along flowline by open trench, ex. rock wheel)	19600	LF	45	882000	81.5	1597400
4	1-1/2"galv.cond.(St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	185	LF	150	27750	190	35150
5	Pullbox, No. 3-1/2 with Steel Cover (traffic rated) incl. lid, bends, exc & restore to match adj surface	137	EA	1035	141795	1850	253450
6	Pullbox, type 2, incl. lid, bends, excavating, and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	215	EA	768	165120	1250	268750
				\$2,810,213.00		\$3,761,425.00	

STREET LIGHTING CONDUIT ONLY PROJECT UNIT 7 L1949446

Bid Date: 7/31/19

Estimate: \$2,505,937.00

(Bid Amounts have been verified.)		1st Low Bidder				2nd Low Bidder	
		Quantity Unit		KDC Inc., dba Dynalectric		My Electrician Inc.	
				Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total
1	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (includes in line st crossings along parkway install)	38614	LF	33	1274262	24	926736
2	1" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (for st crossings not in line with parkway install)	6856	LF	45	308520	24	164544
3	1" galv. cond. incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (installed in street along flowline by open trench, ex. rock wheel)	14977	LF	42	629034	24	359448
4	1-1/2"galv.cond.(St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	435	LF	77	33495	24	10440
5	Pullbox, No. 3-1/2 with Steel Cover (traffic rated) incl. lid, bends, exc & restore to match adj surface	150	EA	1424	213600	3800	570000
6	Pullbox, type 2, incl. lid, bends, excavating, and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	280	EA	906	253680	3800	1064000
7	Pullbox, type 3, incl. lid, bends, excavating, and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	13	EA	1713	22269	3800	49400
					\$2,734,860.00	<i>Corrected Amt</i>	\$3,144,568.00

STREET LIGHTING CONDUIT ONLY PROJECT UNIT 7 L1949446

Bid Date: 7/31/19

Estimate: \$2,505,937.00

(Bid Amounts have been verified.)		3rd Low Bidder				4th Low Bidder	
				Elecnor Belco Electric, Inc.		Crosstown Electrical & Data, Inc.	
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total
1	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (includes in line st crossings along parkway install)	38614	LF	45	1737630	35	1351490
2	1" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (for st crossings not in line with parkway install)	6856	LF	74	507344	135	925560
3	1" galv. cond. incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (installed in street along flowline by open trench, ex. rock wheel)	14977	LF	45	673965	65	973505
4	1-1/2"galv.cond.(St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	435	LF	150	65250	140	60900
5	Pullbox, No. 3-1/2 with Steel Cover (traffic rated) incl. lid, bends, exc & restore to match adj surface	150	EA	1035	155250	1850	277500
6	Pullbox, type 2, incl. lid, bends, excavating, and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	280	EA	900	252000	1250	350000
7	Pullbox, type 3, incl. lid, bends, excavating, and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	13	EA	1000	13000	1350	17550
				\$3,404,439.00		\$3,956,505.00	